Alberta Reid Express - Jan 2005

The Alberta government is considering legislation to make all workplaces and public establishments completely smoke-free. This includes bars,

restaurants and gaming establishments. Do you support or oppose the Alberta government passing this legislation?

Region
Northern Central Southern Total Non-
Total Calgary Edmonton Alberta Alberta Alberta CMA

Base: All respondents 800 275 262 103 80 80 263
Weighted 800 280 265 98 76 81 255
Strongly support 437 166 142 45 37 48 129
55% 59% 54% 46% 49% 58% 51%

Somewhat support 105 35 35 15 12 9 35
13% 13% 13% 15% 15% 11% 14%

Somewhat oppose 77 24 22 12 11 8 31
10% 9% 8% 13% 15% 9% 12%

Strongly oppose 177 54 64 26 16 17 59
22% 19% 24% 26% 21% 21% 23%

(DK/NS) 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 1% - - - -

Summary

Top2Box - Strongly/Somewhat support 542 201 177 59 49 56 164
68% 72% 67% 61% 64% 69% 64%

Low2Box - Strongly/Somewhat oppose 254 78 86 38 28 25 9
32% 28% 32% 39% 36% 31% 36%
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The Alberta government is considering legislation to make all workplaces and public establishments completely smoke-free. This includes bars, restaurants and gaming establishments. D¢

you support or oppose the Alberta government passing this legislation?

Gender Age Income Education
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$30K $30K-<$50K | $50K-<$70K $70K+ HS or Less | Post Sec. Univ.

Base: All respondents 800 400 400 241 359 184 153 173 136 246 261 232 306
Weighted 800 397 403 262 326 197 163 176 131 238 264 228 307
Strongly support 437 213 224 147 173 110 81 86 71 157 111 126 200
55% 54% 56% 56% 53% 56% 50% 49% 54% 66% 42% 55% 65%

Somewhat support 105 49 56 36 42 27 16 27 17 27 32 28 44
13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 16% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14%

Somewhat oppose 77 41 36 27 28 18 16 17 17 17 28 25 24
10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7% 11% 11% 8%

Strongly oppose 177 90 87 51 81 41 48 45 26 37 89 50 39
22% 23% 22% 19% 25% 21% 29% 25% 20% 16% 34% 22% 13%

(DKINS) 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
0% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - -

Summary

Top2Box - Strongly/Somewhat support 542 262 280 183 215 137 97 113 88 184 144 154 244
68% 66% 70% 70% 66% 70% 60% 64% 67% 77% 54% 67% 80%

Low2Box - Strongly/Somewhat oppose 254 131 123 78 110 60 64 61 43 54 117 75 63
32% 33% 31% 30% 34% 30% 39% 35% 32% 23% 44% 33% 21%

Ipsos
February 7, 2005
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